Province Government
Ministry of Tourism, Forest & Environment
TOURISM DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Koshi Province, Biratnagar

Invitation for Bid

First Date of Publication: 2080-11-09

1. Tourism Development Project, Biratnagar invites bids from eligible bidders for following
procurement of works:

S.N.

Contract
Identification
Number

Description and Location of
Works

Bid
Validity
period
(Days)

Estimated
Amount
with VAT
& PS
(NRs.)

Bid
Security
Amount

(NRs.)

Fee for Bid
Document
(NRs.)

NCB/080-081/TDP/32

Durgeshwaridham Parytan
Purbadhar Bikas,Dhankuta-
2(Construction of Masonary
wall,Interlock block,Fencing
etc.works)

90

2410705.48

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/33

Basist Bhandari Parytan
Purbadhar Nirmaan,Biratnagar-
4,Morang (Construction of
Building related works and civil
related works etc.)

90

2405479.86

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/34

1.Chandeshwar Shiv Panchang
Baba Biswanath Dham
ParytakiyPurbadhar Nirmaan,
Sundarharaicha,Morang
2.Boudh Bihar Dharmik Parytan
Purbadhaar Nirmaan,
Sundarharaicha-5,Morang (
Construction ofBrick work,
UPVC works,Building

works and civil related works)

90

4832235.67

120000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/35

1.Silgudhi danda ghumanemera
yotelmaa bhotekhark sibuje
merapik parytan padmarg
nirmaan Mapya Dudhkoshi,
Solukhumbu 2. Salleri
Ratanange taksindu parytan
padmarg purbadhar nirmaan,
Solududhkund 1,24,
Solukhumbu

90

4828702.44

120000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/36

Champadevi Kakni Parytan
PurbadharNirmaan,Champadevi-
9,0khaldhunga (Construction of
Masonary works and Railing Works)

90

2412268.60

60000.00

3000.00




NCB/080-081/TDP/37

1.Khaireni Simsar Parytan Paark
Nirmaan,Katari-5 Udaypur
(Earthwork Excavation
Works,Gabion works, Inter locking
blocks etc.) 2.Simsar Parytakiy
Kshetra Parbardhan,
Katari,Udaypur
(Gabionworks,Boulder works etc.)

90

7248311.17

185000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/38

HALESHI MAHADEV Mandir
Parytan Purbadhar
Nirmaan,Haleshi Tuwachung n.pa.,
Khotang ( Construction of Havan
Kund , Dress stone masonary
works,Beautification works etc.)

90

19315480.77

485000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/39

1.Bajrangwali Aaryghat
Nirmaan,Gramthan-
5,Morang(Construction of truss
work,brick work,RCC works etc.)

2. Aadibasi Tharubasi adhuro
bhawan Nirmaan,Gramthan-
5,Morang ( Construction of Brick
work,Painting work,Interlock block
work etc.)

90

4816278.84

120000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/40

Sangechholing Gumba
Nirmaan,Paanchkhapan-
3,SANKHUWASABHA (
Construction of Building
works,maintenance works etc.)

90

2417259.17

60000.00

3000.00

10.

NCB/080-081/TDP/41

1.Naangle Kuchhe Jinlak Boudh
gumbaako adhuro bhawan
Nirmaan,Damak-9 ,Jhapa(
Construction of Building work
,Compound wall etc.
works.)2.Pashupati Shibalay Mandir
Nirman kamal-4,Jhapa
(Construction of Wall Store
room,Grill work etc.) 3.Baal Udhaan
Nirmaan Kamal
Ga.pa.3,Jhapa(Construction of
Fencing works,Laying of Interlock
block works etc.)

90

7244226.73

185000.00

3000.00

11.

NCB/080-081/TDP/42

1.Ramjanki Mandir Parytan
Purbadhar Nirmaan

90

4828465.17

120000.00

3000.00




Malhanma,Biratnagar-

12,Morang(Construction of Temple
2.Rajbansi Parytan

Works etc.)
Purbadhar

Nirmaan,Bakhari,Biratnagar-
12,Morang(Construction of Building

works etc.)
12. | NCB/080-081/TDP/43 | Tara Rinchhen Chholing Gumba 90 2414564.68 | 60000.00 3000.00
Parytan Purbadhar Bikas,Ithari-
8,Sunsari ( Construction of Existing
Building of Gumba works and civil
related works..)
A complete set of
Submission of Bid Opening of Bid Bidding Document may
Date be purchased from the
Time Date Time | PPMO Website
bolpatra.gov.np/egp by
2080-12-09 12.00PM 2080-12-09 2.00PM | eligible Bidders
2. Revenue Details:
Account Holder's Name Bank Name Bank Account Number Heading No.
Address
Tourism Development Rastriya Banijaya Bank Biratnagar 1000100201010001 14229
Project, Biratnagar Limited (Revenue
Code)

_ Rastriya Banijaya Bank Biratnagar 2120100202030000 | 3290413011
Province Treasury Limited (KHA-2-3 (office code)
Comptroller Office, DHARAUTI A/C)

Biratnagar, Morang

3. If the last date of purchasing submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next
working day shall be considered as last day. In such case the validity period of the bid security
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission .

4. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the procurement of
works without assigning any reason, whatsoever. Other Procurement process as  per rule of PPA

and PPR.

Project Chief

Tourism Development Project, Biratnagar



